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DAY TIME EVENT DESCRIPTION BUY-IN CHIPS BLINDS
MONDAY  

JANUARY 9
10AM The Crazy Pineapple Tournament $90 12K 15

6PM Big Stack Top 20% Qualifier $210 15K 20

TUESDAY  
JANUARY 10

10AM The Seventy Five $75 12K 15

6PM Big Stack Top 20% Qualifier $210 15K 20

WEDNESDAY  
JANUARY 11

10AM The High Hand $100 12K 15

6PM Big Stack Top 20% Qualifier $210 15K 20

THURSDAY  
JANUARY 12

10AM Big Stack Top 20% Qualifier $210 15K 20

4PM Big Stack Avalanche Day 1A $800 25K 40

FRIDAY 
JANUARY 13

10AM Big Stack Top 20% Qualifier $210 15K 20

2PM Big Stack Avalanche Day 1B $800 25K 40

SATURDAY
JANUARY 14

11AM Big Stack Avalanche Day 1C $800 25K 40

SUNDAY  
JANUARY 15

12PM Big Stack Avalanche Day 2

$800 BUY-IN • 25K STARTING STACK 
JANUARY 12 - JANUARY 15



HOTEL INFORMATION 
Big Stack Avalanche players can save 15% off your 
stay. Reference Big Stack Avalanche Tournament 

when booking. Subject to availability. See 
tournament director for more information.

LEVEL
ANTE 

FROM BB
SMALL 
BLIND

BIG 
BLIND

1 100 100
2 100 200
3 100 300
4 200 400
5 300 600
6 600 300 600

10 Minute Break - End of Registration
7 800 400 800
8 1000 500 1000
9 1200 600 1200
10 1600 800 1600
11 2000 1000 2000
12 3000 1500 3000
10 Minute Break - Race Off Black and Purple Chips

13 4000 2000 4000
14 6000 3000 6000
15 8000 4000 8000
16 10000 5000 10000
17 12000 6000 12000
18 16000 8000 16000
19 20000 10000 20000
20 30000 15000 30000
21 40000 20000 40000
22 50000 25000 50000
23 60000 30000 60000
24 80000 40000 80000
25 100000 50000 100000

QUALIFIER STRUCTURE

LEVEL
ANTE 

FROM BB
SMALL 
BLIND

BIG 
BLIND

1 100 100
2 100 200
3 100 300

10 Minute Break
4 200 400
5 300 600
6 600 300 600

10 Minute Break
7 800 400 800
8 1000 500 1000
9 1200 600 1200

Late Registration Ends After Break
10 1600 800 1600
11 2000 1000 2000
12 2400 1200 2400
13 3000 1500 3000
14 4000 2000 4000
15 5000 2500 5000
16 6000 3000 6000
17 8000 4000 8000
18 10000 5000 10000
19 12000 6000 12000
20 16000 8000 16000
21 20000 10000 20000
22 30000 15000 30000
23 40000 20000 40000
24 50000 25000 50000
25 60000 30000 60000
26 80000 40000 80000
27 100000 50000 100000
28 120000 60000 120000
29 150000 75000 150000
30 200000 100000 200000
31 250000 125000 250000
32 300000 150000 300000
33 400000 200000 400000

MAIN EVENT STRUCTURE

1.	 �All players must have or obtain an Aces Rewards 
card to play in any Running Aces tournament. 

2.	 ��Tournament registration opens 2 hours prior to the 
start of the flight, with late registration available 
through the end of level 9.  Unlimited re-entry's 
per person per flight.   

3.	 ��12 tables guaranteed available for play (108 seated 
players); more tables may be available.  Alternates 
may register and will be seated when seating is 
available.  Tournament director reserves the right 
to make tables 10 handed as needed.    

4.	 TDA rules are in effect for this tournament.  
All Tournament Director decisions are final.

5.	 Event buy-in: $800: $700 to prize pool; $80 entry 
fee;  $20 admin fee.  Admin fees are distributed  
to tournament staff and not retained by  
Running Aces.

6.	 25,000 starting chip stack. Blind levels are 40 
minutes in length.  10 minute breaks occur every 
2 hours of play during day 1 flights.  Day 2 breaks 
occur every 2 hours of play, until 27 players remain.  
After the dinner break, additional breaks will occur 
at tournament director discretion.  Final table starts 
9 handed and will feature 50 minute blind levels.    

7.	 Day 1 flights will play down to 13% of the flight 
field, rounded up.  Day 2 will start at the earliest 
ending level from the day 1 flights.  

8.	 Best stack forward is in play - if a player bags 
multiple stacks, the player will play day 2 with the 
largest stack.  The other stack (s) will be forfeited 
without any prize.

9.	 The Big Blind will pay the listed Ante. In the event 
the player does not have enough chips to cover 
both the Big Blind and the Ante, the player will pay 
the Ante first, then the Big Blind.  

MAIN EVENT RULES

1.	 �All players must have or obtain an Aces Rewards  
card to play in any Running Aces tournament.

2.	 TDA rules are in effect for this tournament.  
All Tournament Director decisions are final.

3.	 �Qualifier Event buy-in: $210: $170 to prize pool; 
$30 entry fee;  $10 admin fee.  Admin fees are 
distributed to tournament staff and not retained  
by Running Aces.

4.	 Qualifier - 15,000 starting chip stack. Blind levels 
are 20 minutes in length.  10 minute breaks occur 
after levels 6 and 12, then subject to tournament 
director discretion.

5.	 Qualifier Payouts will be as follows: $800 in 
tournament lammers (may be used for any 
tournament offered at Running Aces) & $50 
cash.  Any remaining prize pool will be awarded 
in lammers & cash to the player on the bubble.  
Lammers are transferable. 

6.	 Qualifier registration opens 1 hour prior to the 
start, with late registration available through the 
end of level 6.  Unlimited re-entry's per person  
per flight.   

QUALIFIER RULES

DISCLAIMER: Admin fees are distributed to tournament staff and not retained by Running Aces.  Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to IRS regulations, W-2G will be issued for all 
tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of buy-in amount).Players must present a proper photo ID to collect any tournament prizes.  Your participation in these events gives permission for Running Aces to use your name and or likeness in promotional material.  Must be 18 years of age to 
wager.  Running Aces Casino, Hotel & Racetrack reserves the right to cancel or modify these promotions at any time.  We follow TDA rules and Prize Pool Percentage Payout formats are available upon request.  Running Aces supports responsible gaming.


